MOUNTAIN THE	IF COMPANY
MTC 24105-K WARRANT	Vol. <u>M90</u> Page 17631
LYOUY ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	<u>2</u>
KNOW ALL MEN BI THEED THE Jack Gann and Joyce Gann tereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration herein tereinafter called the grantor, for the Low Strengther the second	nafter stated, to grantor paid by, hereinafter-called ad and wife, hereinafter-called the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, is and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, af Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
ereinafter called the grantor, for the Kuyper, husban	id and wife the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns,
be grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey units	b the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, its and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
he grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, set and he certain real property, with the tenements, hereditamen situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u> and State	of Oregon, described as journey,
	at stole mon by with
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED WHICH	IS MADE A PART HEREOF DI
REFERENCE.	
	51 PUTE OF THE STATE
instrument will not allow use of the property d	ITLE-COMPAINS lescribed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should wartment to verify approved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grant	tee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns jorce. grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor premises, free from all encumbrances except all those of premises, free from all encumbrances except all those of the successors and assigns jorce.
And said grantor nervey make and the above granted	premises, free from of this deed
is lawfully seized in jee simple	as of the date of this down and main and ma
- record and chiefend the said premis	ses of the date of date thereof against the lawful claims ses and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims claiming under the above described encumbrances.
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premis grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premis and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those	claiming under the above described encumbrances claiming under the above described encumbrances ransfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$103.500.00 https://www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.w
- The true and actual consideration paia joi this in	ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
C DARTYN TRY KOUNAAN MIERIAAN	i i -lural and all granninumcur
Service Statistics and where the context so In construing this deed and where the context so changes shall be implied to make the provisions here the grantor has executed this	requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical soft apply equally to corporations and to individuals: 19 - 90 = 1
In construing this area and the provisions here	of apply equally to corporation August , 19 90 ;
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed in In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed in the second state of the secon	to corporations and to intrividuals. For apply equally to corporations and to intrividuals. Is instrument this $24th$ day of August, 19 90; is officient this $24th$ day of August, 19 90; day of August
if a corporate grantor, it has caused in order of its board of directors.	Jack 4. Hann
[1] 2011년 2011년 2월 2월 2월 2월 2011년 1월 2011년 2월 2 8 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	Jack Gann
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss.	Joyce M. Dann
County of Rlamath Augusto24, 19 70	Joyce Gann
Personally appeared the above named	
Jack Gann and	
Joyce Gann	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	0
and acknowledged the jongoing $\frac{1}{1000}$ and deed.	STATE OF OREGON, County of) s
Before me: Nustur, Ma	The foregoing instrument was dealed
Notary Public for Oregon	president, and by
My commission expires: 11/16/91	secretary of
	corporation, on behalf of the corporati
「「「「「」」「「」」「「」」	Notary Public for Oregon (SE
	My commission expires:
	STATE OF OREGON,
Jack Gann & Joyce Gann	County of
1863 NE Tombstone	I must the within instrument
	received for record on the
<u>Craig A. Kuyper & Kathy L. Kuyper</u> 25083 Schaupp Rd.	day of M and reco
25083 SCRAUPF ACC. Malin. OR 97632 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS	on page
GRANTEES NAME AND ADDALS	FOR FILE/RECORD OF Deeds of said county.
Ant recording return by SAME AS GRANTEE	Witness my hand and sear of \sim
	affixed.
NAME ADDRESS ZIP	$=$ $1 \sim 1$
Und a charge is reported all nat traveners shall be set to de feitwarg address. SAME AS GRANTEE	Recording C
DAME AD CAMAN	<i>By</i> 1
NAME ADDRESS ZIP	
	THE FORMANY

ĝ

OUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MTC NO: 24105-K

17632

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the SE1/4 of Section 11, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of said SE1/4 from which the Northeast corner of said SE1/4 bears South 89 degrees 05' 04" East, 328.39 feet; thence North 89 degrees 05' 04" West on said North line, 1042.12 feet to the Northerly right-of-way line of Schaupp Road; thence Easterly on said Northerly right-of-way line the following four courses:

On a 174.63 foot radius curve to the left (delta= 28 degrees 44' 27") 87.60 feet; North 89 degrees 30' 20" East, 364.88 feet; on a 388.10 foot radius curve to the right (delta= 44 degrees 44') 303.01 feet; South 45 degrees 45' 40" East, 443.87 feet; thence leaving said Northerly right-of-way line North 00 degrees 07' 00" East, 420.69 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 4011 00000 02200 (covers other property)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at reques	of <u>Mountain Title Co.</u> the <u>4th</u>	dav
ofSept.	_ A.D., 1990 at 11:37 o'clockA_M., and duly recorded in VolM90	
	of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>17631</u> .	/
	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	
FEE \$33.00	By Dauline Mullendere	
	그는 것이 같은 그 것에서 물건을 많이 잘 물건을 물건을 통하여 가지 않는 것이 없다. 것이 같은 것이 없는 것이 없다.	